UK Health
Security

| Agency

FORM OF CONTRACT

UKHSA_Scientific — Purchase of temperature mapping data loggers — (Contract ref:
C63037)

This Contract is made between:

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK
Health Security Agency of Nobel House 17 Smith Square London SW1P 3JR (the "Authority")

and
Ellab UK Ltd of Suite 9, Kilburn House, Manchester Science Park, Lloyd Street North,

Manchester, M15 6SE (the "Supplier"”)
1. The Contract is made up of the following documents:

(a) this Form of Contract

(b) Schedule 1: Optional Provisions, if any;

(c) Schedule 2: General Terms and Conditions;

(d) Schedule 5: Commercial Schedule;

(e) Schedule 3: Information Governance Provisions;

(f) Schedule 4: Definitions and Interpretations;

(g) the order in which all subsequent schedules appear, if any;

(h) any other documentation forming part of the Contract in the date order in which such
documentation was created with the more recent documentation taking precedence
over older documentation to the extent only of any conflict.

(all of the above documents taken together (as amended in accordance with this Contract)

being referred to as the “Contract”)

2. Subject always to Clause 1.10 of Schedule 4, if there is an inconsistency between any
of the documents listed above, the order of priority for construction purposes shall be
that a higher listed document shall prevail over a lower listed document, i.e. document
(a) shall prevail over all other documents; document (b) shall prevail over document (c).

3. The Contract will commence on 14" January 2022 (the "Commencement Date") and
the Term of this Contract shall expire 1 year from the Commencement Date.

4. The Supplier will provide Goods and Services as listed in Schedule 5.

5. Value of the contract is £83000.00 (excl. VAT).

Form of Contract for Services v1.0 (August 2019)


Frantisek.Kasanic
Highlight


0
UK Health
Security

Agency

FORM OF CONTRACT

No.

Schedule 5: Commercial Schedule

Description

Quantity

Unit Price VAT Line Amount
Excl. VAT % Excl. VAT

31188113

31187012

35550081

31182009

31191501
31191500
31191571
31191551
20000004
20000062

20000009

TRACKSENSE PRO 3G
VALPRO COMPACT/FRIGO
SYSTEM MASTER READER
STATION AND VALSUITE PRO
SOFTWARE

TRACKSENSE PRO MULTI
COMPACT/FRIGO EXPANSION
READER STATION

VALSUITE PRO 5.X TO 6.X
UPGRADE

1Q0Q ON CUSTOMER
SYSTEM (THREE DAYS ON
SITE)

TFA20035TS FRIGO LOGGER
TFR20000TS FRIGO LOGGER
TFR155C050 FRIGO LOGGER
TFT18050TFR FRIGO LOGGER
ATRFREIGHT

3RD PARTY AREA CHARGE

SPECIAL DISCOUNT
(RENTAL)

1

&%)

30

17

Form of Contract for Services v1.0 (August 2019)



UK Health

Security FORM OF CONTRACT
| Agency
Signature: Signature:

For and on behalf of the Authority For and on behalf of the Supplier

Date: 14/01/2022 Date: 14-JAN-2022

Form of Contract for Services v1.0 (August 2019)





