

FORM OF CONTRACT

UKHSA_Scientific - Purchase of temperature mapping data loggers - (Contract ref: C63037)

This Contract is made between:

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health Security Agency of Nobel House 17 Smith Square London SW1P 3JR (the "Authority")

and

Ellab UK Ltd of Suite 9, Kilburn House, Manchester Science Park, Lloyd Street North,

Manchester, M15 6SE (the "Supplier")

- 1. The Contract is made up of the following documents:
 - (a) this Form of Contract
 - (b) Schedule 1: Optional Provisions, if any;
 - (c) Schedule 2: General Terms and Conditions;
 - (d) Schedule 5: Commercial Schedule;
 - (e) Schedule 3: Information Governance Provisions;
 - (f) Schedule 4: Definitions and Interpretations;
 - (g) the order in which all subsequent schedules appear, if any;
 - (h) any other documentation forming part of the Contract in the date order in which such documentation was created with the more recent documentation taking precedence over older documentation to the extent only of any conflict.

(all of the above documents taken together (as amended in accordance with this Contract) being referred to as the "Contract")

- Subject always to Clause 1.10 of Schedule 4, if there is an inconsistency between any
 of the documents listed above, the order of priority for construction purposes shall be
 that a higher listed document shall prevail over a lower listed document, i.e. document
 (a) shall prevail over all other documents; document (b) shall prevail over document (c).
- 3. The Contract will commence on **14**th **January 2022** (the "Commencement Date") and the Term of this Contract shall expire **1 year** from the Commencement Date.
- 4. The Supplier will provide Goods and Services as listed in Schedule 5.
- 5. Value of the contract is £83000.00 (excl. VAT).

Form of Contract for Services v1.0 (August 2019)



FORM OF CONTRACT

Schedule 5: Commercial Schedule

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price Excl. VAT	VAT	Line Amount Excl. VAT
31188113	TRACKSENSE PRO 3G VALPRO COMPACT/FRIGO SYSTEM MASTER READER STATION AND VALSUITE PRO SOFTWARE	1		20	
31187012	TRACKSENSE PRO MULTI COMPACT/FRIGO EXPANSION READER STATION	2		20	
35550081	VALSUITE PRO 5.X TO 6.X UPGRADE	1		20	
31182009	IQOQ ON CUSTOMER SYSTEM (THREE DAYS ON SITE)	1		20	
31191501	TFA20035TS FRIGO LOGGER	30		20	
31191500	TFR20000TS FRIGO LOGGER	17		20	
31191571	TFR15SC050 FRIGO LOGGER	1		20	
31191551	TFT18050TFR FRIGO LOGGER	1		20	
20000004	AIRFREIGHT	1		20	
20000062	3RD PARTY AREA CHARGE	1		20	
20000009	SPECIAL DISCOUNT (RENTAL)	1		20	



Date: 14/01/2022

FORM OF CONTRACT

Date: 14-JAN-2022

Signature:	Signature:		
For and on behalf of the Authority	For and on behalf of the Supplier		
Name:	Name:		
Job Title:	Job Title:		